For other values & Custom Designs, contact factory.Specifications subject to change without notice.
15801 Chemical Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 92649-1595
Tel: (714) 898-0960  •  Fax: (714) 896-0971
SIL2_3  2/98
Rhombus
Industries Inc.
SIL2 & SL2T Series Mini-SIP Passive Delay Lines
Small / Thin SIP Package

 MAX.
 .060
(1.52)
 TYP.
 .010
(0.25)
 TYP.
 .100
(2.54)
 .020
(0.51)
 TYP.
SP3 Style
Schematic
Part Number Examples:
SP3-2-50  =   2 ns  50 Ω
SP3-2.5-93  =   2.5 ns  93 Ω
SP3-5-10  =   5 ns  100 Ω
SP3-10-20  =   10 ns  200 Ω
Delay
(ns)
Rise Time
20% - 80%
max. (ns)
DCR
max.
(Ohms)
Part Number
Zo: XX= 50, 55,
75, 93, 10 or 20
 1.0 ± .20 1.6 .20 SP3-1 - XX
 1.5 ± .20 1.6 .30 SP3-1.5 - XX
 2.0 ± .20 1.6 .40 SP3-2 - XX
 2.5 ± .20 1.6 .50 SP3-2.5 - XX
 3.0 ± .20 1.7 .60 SP3-3 - XX
 3.5 ± .20 1.7 .60 SP3-3.5 - XX
 4.0 ± .20 1.7 .70 SP3-4 - XX
 4.5 ± .20 1.7 .70 SP3-4.5 - XX
 5.0 ± .25 1.8 .80 SP3-5 - XX
 6.0 ± .30 2.0 .85 SP3-6 - XX
 7.0 ± .30 2.2 .90 SP3-7 - XX
 7.5 ± .30 2.4 .95 SP3-7.5 - XX
 8.0 ± .30 2.4 .95 SP3-8 - XX
10 ± .30 2.8 1.20 SP3-10 - XX
Electrical Specifications at 25OC  *
SP3
COM OUTIN
1 32